
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-2882

Status:Type: Orange County Local
Transportation Authority Item

Passed

File created: In control:8/5/2020 Transit Committee

On agenda: Final action:9/10/2020 9/10/2020

Title: Contract Change Order for Vapor Barrier Installation for the Construction of the OC Streetcar Project

Sponsors: Mary Shavalier, James G. Beil

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board9/14/2020 1

approved and passedTransit Committee9/10/2020 1 Pass

Contract Change Order for Vapor Barrier Installation for the Construction of the OC Streetcar
Project

On September 24, 2018, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors authorized
Agreement No. C-7-1904 with Walsh Construction Company II, LLC, for construction of the OC
Streetcar project. A contract change order is required to install a vapor barrier under the foundation of
the maintenance and storage facility.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Contract Change Order No. 9 to
Agreement No. C-7-1904 with Walsh Construction Company II, LLC, in the amount of $395,717, for
installation of a vapor barrier under the maintenance and storage facility.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

